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ARMTA Calgary Branch Board 2024-2025

Board Members Name Contact
Chair Sandra Joy Friesen sandrajoyfriesen@gmail.com
Past Chair Beth Olver betholver754@gmail.com
Vice Chair Alexandra Andrievsky angela.f4@gmail.com
* Administrator
(Bookkeeper, Secretary, Webmaster, 
Desktop Publisher)

Maryellen Pankratz armtaofficers@gmail.com
calgaryfinancial@armta.ca

Treasurer Lorna Sewell lorna@asongforlife.ca
Members at Large/
Board Members (4-9)

Alexandra Andrievsky
Angela Frankowski
Sandra Joy Friesen
Erika Gomez
Mandy Loban-Jordan
Beth Olver
Barbara Robertson
Lorna Sewell
Carolyn Steeves

alla.andrievsky@gmail.com
angela.f4@gmail.com
sandrajoyfriesen@gmail.com
erika.gomez@musicaldreamspianostudio.ca
mandylobanjordan@shaw.ca
betholver754@gmail.com
barbrob@telus.net
lorna@asongforlife.ca
csteeves@telus.net

ARMTA Board members (2)
(Provincial Representatives)

Carolyn Steeves (2nd year
of 2nd two-year term)
Sandra Joy Friesen (1st 
year of 1st two-year term)

csteeves@telus.net

sandrajoyfriesen@gmail.com

CFMTA Delegate Nathene Arthur narthur@telus.net
Standing Committees

Auditors (2 appointed at AGM) Ilkim Tongur
Jennifer Wolsey

tongurmusic@gmail.com
albertasongbird@gmail.com

Nominating Committee (1-3) To be appointed
Convener Contacts

Adult Student Recitals Kaylee Read singwithkaylee@gmail.com
Archives Sara Gobrail sara.gobrail@gmail.com
ARMTA Calgary Recital and Awards 
(ACRA)

Kimberley Yim acra@armta.ca

Catering Nadia Khlynovskaya nadin.piano@gmail.com
Communication Barb Robertson barbrob@telus.net
Impromptu Editor Rachel McLellan rmclellanmusic@gmail.com
Music Marathon Lorna Sewell

Nadia Khlynovskaya
Sandra Narvaez

m  usicmarathon.calgary@armta.ca  

New Member Coordinator Melodie Archer mel.lynn.archer@gmail.com
Outstanding Student Recital (OSR) Rachel Baljeu armtaosr@gmail.com
Promotion Rita Thurn rita_thurn@telus.net
Rotary Calgary Concerto Competition 
(RC3)

Barb Robertson barbrob@telus.net

Social Media Nadia Klynovskaya nadin.piano@gmail.com
Sponsorship Jacqueline Law jcklaw518@gmail.com
Student Competitions
(Endowment Society Projects)

Nathene Arthur
Carolyn Steeves

narthur@telus.net
csteeves@telus.net

Student Recitals Alexandra Andrievsky alla.andrievsky@gmail.com
Volunteer Coordinator VACANT
Workshops & Events Michelle (Yang) Gao yypiano@gmail.com
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